

APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

Saint Paul City Equncil – Legislative Hearings 310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

CITY CLERK

Telephone: (651) 266-8585

We need the followin	g to	process	your	appeal:
		1	-	7 7

- \$25 filing fee (non-refundable) (payable to the City of Saint Paul) D (if cash: receipt number 950257
- Copy of the City-issued orders/letter being appealed X
- Attachments you may wish to include X
- This appeal form completed X
- Walk-In OR

 Mail-In X

for abatement orders only:

| Email □ Fax

HEARING DATE & TIME	
(provided by Legislative Hearing Office)	
Tuesday, Dec. 20	

Location of Hearing:

Room 330 City Hall/Courthouse

Address Being Appealed:

Number & Street: 418 Sherburne	e Ave City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55103
Appellant/Applicant: Dorothy Gherity	Email
Phone Numbers: Business Signature: Downley Sherry Name of Owner (if other than Appellant):	Chantu
Mailing Address if Not Appellant's: _1747 Mini	nehaha Ave East St. Paul, MN 55106
Phone Numbers: Business	Residence 651 - 776 - 5585 Cell
What Is Being Appeale	ed and Why? Attachments Are Acceptable
Vacate Order/Condemnation/ Revocation of Fire C of O	Please see attachment
Summary/Vehicle Abatement	Please see attachment
☐ Fire C of O Deficiency List/Correction	
□ Code Enforcement Correction Notice	
Vacant Building Registration	Please see attachment
□ Other (Fence Variance, Code Compliance, etc.)	



CITY OF SAINT PAUL

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS DIVISION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT

> 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806

16 - 105346

December 08, 2016

VEHICLE ABATEMENT ORDER

Dorothy E Gherity 418 Sherburne Ave Saint Paul MN 55103-1941 Occupant **418 SHERBURNE** St Paul MN 55103-1941

- Yog hais tias koj hais tsis to taub tsab ntawv no, hu rau tus txhais lus ntawm (651) 266-8989. Nws yog pab dawb zwb.
- Si necessita un traductor, por favor llamanos al (651)266-8989. No costo.

As owner or person(s) responsible for 418 SHERBURNE AVE

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING VEHICLES ARE IN VIOLATION OF THE SAINT PAUL LEGISLATIVE CODE, CHAPTERS 34, 45, OR 163

Vehicle	#1	#2	#3
Make	Boat and trailer		
Color	Beige		
License	2576 64 MN		
Violation	A, B, C, D, E		
Vehicle	#4	#5	#6
Vehicle Make	#4	#5	#6
	#4	#5	#6
Make	#4	#5	

VIOLATION CODE:

- A Lacks current license/tabs
- **D** Appears undriveable/inoperative
- B Open to entry/unsecured
- E Unimproved surface
- C Missing vital parts/dismantled
- F Other violation

FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY RESULTS IN TAGGING AND/OR TOWING.

CHARGES: If the City impounds and disposes of the vehicle(s), the charges assessed to the above property will be approximately \$1,000.00 for each vehicle. This charge does not include impound fees and other related costs for release of vehicle(s).

Vehicles found to be in violation on or after December 15, 2016 will be removed, impounded and disposed of in accordance with law. The cost of this abatement will be charged against the property as a special assessment to be collected in the same way as property taxes. Noncompliance with this order and repeat violations will result in the issuance of criminal citation

Issued by: Matt Dornfeld Badge Number: 361 Phone Number: 651-248-4316

Appeals: You may appeal this order and obtain a hearing before the City Council by completing an appeal application with the City Clerk before the appeal deadline noted above or seven (7) days after the date mailed, whichever comes first. No appeals may be filed after that date. You may obtain an appeal application from the City Clerk's Office, Room 310, City Hall, St. Paul, MN 55102. The telephone number is (651) 266-8585. You must submit a copy of this Vehicle Violation Notice with your appeal application.

*WARNING Code inspection and enforcement trips cost the taxpayers money. If multiple trips within a year to your property are required to insure compliance with the law, you may be charged for the cost of inspections and enforcement trips to your property. Such charges are in addition to any other fines or assessments which may be levied against you and your property.



CITY OF SAINT PAUL DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS DIVISION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Saint Paul, MN 55101- 1806 SUMMARY ABATEMENT ORDER

December 08, 2016 16 - 105346

36

Yog hais tias koj hais tsis to taub tsab ntawv no, hu rau tus txhais lus ntawm (651) 266-8989. Nws yog pab dawb zwb. Si necessita un traductor, por favor llamanos al (651)266-8989. No costo.

DOROTHY E GHERITY 418 SHERBURNE AVE SAINT PAUL MN 55103-1941

As owner or person(s) responisble for: 418 SHERBURNE AVE you are hereby ordered to eliminate all nuisance conditions which are in violation of Chapter 45 of Saint Paul Legislative Code.

If you do not correct the nuisance or file an appeal **before** , the City will correct the nuisance and charge all costs, including boarding costs, against the property as a special assessment to be collected in the same way as property taxes.

<u>Charges</u>: If the City corrects the nuisance, the charges will include the cost of correction, inspection, travel time, equipments, etc. The rate will be approximately \$260 per hour plus expensed for abatement.

You must maintain the premises in a clean condition and provide proper and adequate refuse storage at all times FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY RESULT IN A CRIMINAL CITATION

Issued by: Matt Dornfeld Badge: 361 Phone Number: 651-248-4316

If you have any questions about this order, the requirements or the deadline, you should contact the Inspector listed above, Monday through Friday.

Also Sent To: Occupant

APPEALS: You may appeal this order and obtain a hearing before the City Council by completing an appeal application with the City Clerk before the appeal deadline noted above or seven (7) days after the date mailed, which ever comes first. No appeals may be filed after that date. You may obtain an appeal application from the City Clerk's Office, Room 310 in City Hall, 15 W Kellogg Blvd., St. Paul, MN 55102. The telephone number is (651) 266-8688. You must submit a copy of this Summary Abatement Notice with your appeal application.

*WARNING Code inspection and enforcement trips cost the taxpayers money. If the violations are not corrected within the time period required in this notice, the city's costs in conducting a reinspection after the due date for compliance will be collected from the owner rather than being paid by the taxpayers of the city. If additional new violations are discovered within the next following 12 months, the city's costs in conducting additional inspections at this same location within said 12 months will be collected from the owner rather than being paid by the taxpayers of the city. Any such future costs will be collected by assessment against the real property and are in addition to any other fines or assessments which may be levied against you and your property.

Sa.rpt 9/15

375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806 Telephone: 651-266-8989 Facsimile: 651-266-1919 www.stpaul.gov/dsi

December 09, 2016

Dorothy E Gherity 418 Sherburne Ave Saint Paul MN 55103-1941

VACANT BUILDING REGISTRATION NOTICE

The premises at 418 SHERBURNE AVE

has been inspected and found to meet the legal definition of a Vacant Building as described in Saint Paul Legislative Code, Chapter 43. You are required by law to register this building with the Department of Safety and Inspections, Vacant Building Division, by filling out and returning the registration form provided with this letter. You are also required to pay the annual Vacant Building Registration Fee of \$2,085.00. The fee is due upon receipt of this letter and must be paid no later than thirty (30) days from the date of this letter, as required in Saint Paul Legislative Code, Chapter 43. If this building is vacant due to a fire, complete the enclosed registration form and return it to this office within 30 days.

Please return the enclosed registration form along with your payment by January 09, 2017.

Do Not Mail Cash

If you wish to pay in person, you may do so from 8:00am to 4:00pm Monday through Friday at:

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806

You may file an appeal to this fee or registration requirements by contacting the City Clerk's Office by calling (651)266-8688. Any appeal of this fee must be made within ten (10) days of the date of this notice.

If the registration fee is not received in this office within 45 days of the date of this letter, the full amount owed will be assessed to, and collected with, the taxes for this property as permitted by Saint Paul Legislative Code Chapter 43.

The Code Enforcement Officer has notified the Building Inspection and Design Section that this property meets the legal definition of a registered vacant building and in accordance with Legislative Code Chapter 33, no permits (except demolition, wrecking and removal permits) will be issued until the requirements of all applicable ordinances are fulfilled.

All catergory 2 and category 3 vacant buildings must be winterized with gas and water services shut off or, alternately, an excess flow gas valve must be installed in the dwelling, within sixty (60) days of the date of this notice.

WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL IS REQUIRED BEFORE A CATEGORY 2 OR CATEGORY 3 VACANT BUILDING CAN BE OCCUPIED OR SOLD.

- Category 2: Requirements include: 1. register/re-register the building, 2. pay outstanding fee(s), 3. obtain a code compliance report, 4. submit for approval a rehab cost estimate from a licensed contractor and a schedule for completion of all code compliance work, 5. submit proof of financial responsibility acceptable to the City, and 6. obtain Zoning approval of the proposed use.
- **Category 3:** All requirements listed for Category 2 vacant buildings, AND obtain a **Certificate of Occupancy** OR **Certificate of Code Compliance** prior to the sale of the building.

If the use of this building meets the definition of a nonconforming use by the Zoning Code, then the use will lose its nonconforming status 365 days from the date the building was declared vacant.

You must contact the Enforcement officer, Matt Dornfeld, at 651-248-4316 to find out what must be done before this building can be legally reoccupied.

The Enforcement Officer may declare this building to constitute a Nuisance Building subject to demolition and issue an Order to Abate under authority of Legislative Code Chapter 45. In the event this building is declared a Nuisance Building, subject to demolition, the Enforcement Office will notify all owners and interested parties of the Order to Abate as provided in the Legislative Code Chapter 45.

If you have questions about this annual registration fee or other vacant building requirements, please contact the District Inspector, Matt Dornfeld, at 651-248-4316.

This registration form and fee is required by law. Your prompt attention to this matter is appreciated.

Steve Magner Vacant Buildings Program Manager

Enclosures: Regulations Requirements Information Vacant Building Registration Form

SM: md vb_registration_notice 11/14 Attachment for Application for Appeal for Code Violations for 418 Sherburne Ave, St. Paul, MN 55103

RE: Vacate Order/Condemnation and removal of boat/trailer in back yard

We know there are issues with the house, but we need time to address them. My son, has been on drugs for some time and has physically threatened me and my daughters and their spouses. Quite frankly we are fearful of him. We have tried to resolve the issues and gotten the authorities involved (police and the mental health crisis line), but it has not helped and if anything it has deteriorated over time. I moved out of the house temporarily at the end of October due to feeling unsafe around him and being fearful of my well-being. We are in the process of getting him out of the domicile permanently to make sure there are no further issues as he is trespassing at this point. As of October, there is no mortgage on the house so we will be looking into options moving forward with the status of the house, but we really need the condemnation order stayed for a few months in order to address the issues and resolve them as the fire abatement and foundation issues will not be able to be fixed immediately due to needing to assess the damage, bringing in appropriate assistance to conduct work necessary and it is winter in MN which means if foundation repair requires work from outside the house, it may have to be delayed due to the harsh weather. Due to the fire, we also request the fees associated with having a vacant building be waived as these costs are prohibitive to an elderly person on a fixed income. I also recently had my car totaled over thanksgiving weekend due to a hit and run. I have been relying on my daughters and their spouses for transportation as I have yet been able to secure a new vehicle. We also request additional time to remove the boat and trailer from the backyard.